RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

Date of Adoption: August 18, 2014

Title or Subject:	AWARD BID – LICENSE TO BLOCK 11, LOTS 16, 20, 21, 2	HUNT ON SPRING LANE/MARJORIE DRIVE, 2, 23 AND 27.07
	S, bids were solicited and receive tain Township-owned properties;	ved for a license for deer hunting rights by deer and
WHEREAS	6, one proposal was submitted by	the following:
HHH Huntii	ng Club - \$765.00	
	s, the Township Administrator has the sole responsive bidder.	has recommended that the contract be awarded to
Washington that the license to hunt on the	Mayor and Clerk are authorized	D by the Township Committee of the Township of to execute a contract with HHH Hunting Club for a coperty located at Block 11, Lots 16, 20, 21, 22, 23 4/2015 hunting season.
		2010 haming ocusion.
ATTEST:		TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
-	orio, Township Clerk	TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE
Nina DiGregorio,		TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON Kenneth W. Short, Mayor tify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a

No. R-131-14